L
L
L
L
K
K
J
J
H
G
G
F1
E
E
EE
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
D
D
D
D
C
C
B
B
B
A
A
A
A
503502501
215
214
208
207
206
205
205
204
203
201
,,
709
x2
x10
x4
702
x2
x2
716
Parts with the exploded numbers larger than 700 are not supplied.
transistor.
Bundled to the
712
x2
x2
x4
EXPLODED VIEW Block No.200
created date:2014-02-10No.WA107
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)3/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
EXPLODED VIEW  <200>
� F1 F52-0044-05 FUSE      2
A N09-6898-05 DRESSED SCREW      4
B N80-3010-43 PAN HEAD TAPTITE      3
SCREW
C N89-2612-48 BI.HEAD T.SCREW     14
D N89-3006-43 BI.HEAD T.SCREW      5
E N89-3008-48 BI.HEAD T.SCREW     15
G N09-6447-05 TAPTITE SCREW      2
H N09-6865-05 MACHINE SCREW      2
J N10-2030-48 HEXAGON NUT      2
K N09-6393-08 SCREW M6-Ni      2
L N09-4215-08 SCREW M4-Ni      9
201 A21-6934-21 DRESSING PANEL      1 K0,E1
201 A21-6935-21 DRESSING PANEL      1 M1
203 A64-5538-01 PANEL(L)      1
204 A64-5654-01 PANEL(R)      1
205 B07-3366-22 ESCUTCHEON      2
206 B19-2586-14 LIGHTING BOARD      1
207 B43-0336-04 BADGE      1
208 E30-6144-05 CON.CORD ASSY      1
214 N99-1820-05 SCREW WRENCH SET      1
215 F09-2974-05 FAN      1
501 B64-5145-00 INST.MANUAL ENG.FRE.SPA.      1 K0,E1
501 B64-5152-00 INST.MANUAL ENG.CHI.      1 M1
502 B64-5150-00 INST.MANUAL GER.DUT.ITA.      1 E1
503 B64-5151-00 INST.MANUAL POL.RUS.UKR.      1 E1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)4/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
AUDIO UNIT (X09-9210-10)  <X09>
IC1 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC2 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC3 BA4560RF ANALOGUE IC      1
IC4 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC5 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC6 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC7 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC8 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC9 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC10 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC11 NJM4565E-ZB ANALOGUE IC      1
IC12 BA4560RF ANALOGUE IC      1
IC13 BA4560RF ANALOGUE IC      1
IC14 TL494IDR ANALOGUE IC      1
IC15 BA10358F ANALOGUE IC      1
IC16 BA10358F ANALOGUE IC      1
Q1 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q2 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q3 2SAR293P TRANSISTOR      1
Q4 RT1N141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q5 RT1P141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q6 RT1N141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q7 RT1N141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q8 2SA1577 TRANSISTOR      1
Q9 2SA1577 TRANSISTOR      1
Q10 STP60NF06FP FET      1
Q11 STP60NF06FP FET      1
Q12 STP60NF06FP FET      1
Q13 STP60NF06FP FET      1
Q14 2SD1760 TRANSISTOR      1
Q15 2SB1184 TRANSISTOR      1
Q16 2SD1760 TRANSISTOR      1
Q17 2SB1184 TRANSISTOR      1
Q21 2SK3019 FET      1
Q22 RT1N141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q23 2SK3019 FET      1
Q24 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q25 RT1P141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q26 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q27 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q28 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q29 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q30 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q31 2SC4154(F) TRANSISTOR      1
Q32 2SC2713-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q33 2SC2713-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q34 2SC2713-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q35 2SC2713-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q301 INC2002AM1 TRANSISTOR      1
Q302 INC2002AM1 TRANSISTOR      1
Q303 HN4A06J-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q304 HN4A06J-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q305 HN4C06J-F(GR) TRANSISTOR      1
Q306 HN4C06J-F(GR) TRANSISTOR      1
Q307 2SA1514K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q308 2SC3906K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q309 2SA1514K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q310 2SC3906K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q311 2SC4081(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q312 2SC4081(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q313 2SC2881-ZC(Y) TRANSISTOR      1
Q314 2SA1201-Y(ZC) TRANSISTOR      1
Q315 2SC2881-ZC(Y) TRANSISTOR      1
Q316 2SA1201-Y(ZC) TRANSISTOR      1
Q317 2SC4467NF TRANSISTOR      1
� Q318 2SA1694NF TRANSISTOR      1
Q319 2SC4467NF TRANSISTOR      1
� Q320 2SA1694NF TRANSISTOR      1
Q401 INC2002AM1 TRANSISTOR      1
Q402 INC2002AM1 TRANSISTOR      1
Q403 HN4A06J-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q404 HN4A06J-F TRANSISTOR      1
Q405 HN4C06J-F(GR) TRANSISTOR      1
Q406 HN4C06J-F(GR) TRANSISTOR      1
Q407 2SA1514K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q408 2SC3906K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q409 2SA1514K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q410 2SC3906K(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q411 2SC4081(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q412 2SC4081(S) TRANSISTOR      1
Q413 2SC2881-ZC(Y) TRANSISTOR      1
Q414 2SA1201-Y(ZC) TRANSISTOR      1
Q415 2SC2881-ZC(Y) TRANSISTOR      1
Q416 2SA1201-Y(ZC) TRANSISTOR      1
Q417 2SC4467NF TRANSISTOR      1
� Q418 2SA1694NF TRANSISTOR      1
Q419 2SC4467NF TRANSISTOR      1
� Q420 2SA1694NF TRANSISTOR      1
Q801 2SK3019 FET      1
Q802 RT1P141M-T111 TRANSISTOR      1
Q803 2SD1766 TRANSISTOR      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)5/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
D1 DZ2J033M Z DIODE      1
D2 DZ2J150M Z DIODE      1
D3 DZ2J068M Z DIODE      1
D4 B30-1743-05 LED(RED LED)      1
D5 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D6 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D7 FCH10A20 SCHOTTKY BARRIER      1
DIODE
D8 FRH10A20 SCHOTTKY BARRIER      1
DIODE
D9 DZ2J160M Z DIODE      1
D10 DZ2J160M Z DIODE      1
D11 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D12 DZ2J051M Z DIODE      1
D13 DZ2J068M Z DIODE      1
D14 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D15 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D16 MC2850-T111 DIODE      1
D17 MC2850-T111 DIODE      1
D18 MC2850-T111 DIODE      1
D19 MC2850-T111 DIODE      1
D20 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D21 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D22 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D23 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D24 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D101 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D102 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D151 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D152 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D153 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D154 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D198 DZ2J068M Z DIODE      1
D199 DZ2J068M Z DIODE      1
D201 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D202 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D251 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D252 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D253 LM1MA142WK-G DIODE      1
D254 LM1MA142WA-G DIODE      1
D301 DZ2J150M Z DIODE      1
D302 DZ2J150M Z DIODE      1
D303 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D304 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D305 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D306 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D307 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D308 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D401 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D402 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D403 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D404 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D801 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D802 DA2J101 DIODE      1
D803 DZ2J150M Z DIODE      1
D804 DZ2J120M Z DIODE      1
D805 DA2J101 DIODE      1
C1 CK73EB1C106K C CAPACITOR      1
C2 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C3 CK73FBB1C105K C CAPACITOR 1uF 16V K      1
C4 CK73GBB1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C5 CK73GB1H104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C6 CK73GB1H104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C7 CK73GB1H104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C8 CC73GCH1H102J C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V J      1
C9 CD04BJ1E470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 25V M      1
C10 CK73GBB1H152K C CAPACITOR 1500pF 50V K      1
C11 C90-6936-05 E CAPACITOR      1
C12 C90-6936-05 E CAPACITOR      1
C13 CK73GBB1H152K C CAPACITOR 1500pF 50V K      1
C14 CK73GBB1H152K C CAPACITOR 1500pF 50V K      1
C15 C90-7060-05 E CAPACITOR      1
C16 C90-7060-05 E CAPACITOR      1
C17 CD04BJ1E470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 25V M      1
C18 CD04BJ1E470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 25V M      1
C19 CD04BJ1E101M E CAPACITOR 100uF 25V M      1
C20 CD04BJ1E101M E CAPACITOR 100uF 25V M      1
C22 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C23 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C24 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C25 CD04BJ1H470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 50V M      1
C26 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C27 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C28 CC73GCH1H151J C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V J      1
C29 CK73GBB1H152K C CAPACITOR 1500pF 50V K      1
C30 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C31 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C32 CD04BJ1A101M E CAPACITOR 100uF 10V M      1
C33 CK73GBB1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C34 CK73GBB1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C35 CK73GBB1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C36 CK73GBB1H102K C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K      1
C37 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C99 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)6/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C100 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C101 CD04BJ1H220M E CAPACITOR 22uF 50V M      1
C102 CD04BJ1H220M E CAPACITOR 22uF 50V M      1
C105 CC73GCH1H330J C CAPACITOR 33pF 50V J      1
C106 CC73GCH1H330J C CAPACITOR 33pF 50V J      1
C107 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C108 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C109 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C110 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C113 CC73GCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C114 CC73GCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C115 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C116 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C117 CK73FB1H334K C CAPACITOR      1
C118 CK73FB1H334K C CAPACITOR      1
C119 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C120 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C121 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C122 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C123 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C124 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C125 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C126 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C151 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C152 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C153 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C154 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C155 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C156 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C157 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C158 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C159 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C160 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C199 CK73GB1H104K C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K      1
C201 CD04BJ1H220M E CAPACITOR 22uF 50V M      1
C202 CD04BJ1H220M E CAPACITOR 22uF 50V M      1
C205 CC73GCH1H330J C CAPACITOR 33pF 50V J      1
C206 CC73GCH1H330J C CAPACITOR 33pF 50V J      1
C207 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C208 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C209 CK73GBB1A474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 10V K      1
C210 CK73GBB1A474K C CAPACITOR 0.47uF 10V K      1
C211 CD04BJ1H4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M      1
C212 CD04BJ1H4R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 50V M      1
C213 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C214 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C217 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C218 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C219 CC73GCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C220 CC73GCH1H101J C CAPACITOR 100pF 50V J      1
C221 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C222 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C223 CK73FB1H334K C CAPACITOR      1
C224 CK73FB1H334K C CAPACITOR      1
C225 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C226 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C227 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C228 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C229 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C230 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C231 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C232 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C251 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C252 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C253 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C254 CC73GCH1H150J C CAPACITOR 15pF 50V J      1
C255 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C256 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C257 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C258 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C259 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C260 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C301 CD04BJ1E101M E CAPACITOR 100uF 25V M      1
C302 CD04BJ1E101M E CAPACITOR 100uF 25V M      1
C303 CD04BJ1H470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 50V M      1
C304 CD04BJ1H470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 50V M      1
C305 CC73GCH1H470J C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V J      1
C306 CC73GCH1H220J C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J      1
C307 CC73GCH1H470J C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V J      1
C308 CC73GCH1H220J C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J      1
C309 CC73GCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V C      1
C310 CC73GCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V C      1
C311 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C312 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C313 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C314 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C401 CD04BJ1H470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 50V M      1
C402 CD04BJ1H470M E CAPACITOR 47uF 50V M      1
C403 CC73GCH1H470J C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V J      1
C404 CC73GCH1H220J C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J      1
C405 CC73GCH1H470J C CAPACITOR 47pF 50V J      1
C406 CC73GCH1H220J C CAPACITOR 22pF 50V J      1
C407 CC73GCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V C      1
C408 CC73GCH1H050C C CAPACITOR 5pF 50V C      1
C409 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)7/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
C410 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
C411 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C412 CK73GBB1H473K C CAPACITOR 0.047uF 50V K      1
C801 CK73EB1E105K C CAPACITOR      1
C802 CK73GBB1H332K C CAPACITOR 3300pF 50V K      1
C803 CK73GB1C225K C CAPACITOR      1
C804 CK73EB1C106K C CAPACITOR      1
C805 CK73GBB1H103K C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K      1
R1 RK73EB2E392J MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/4W J      1
R2 RK73EB2E392J MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/4W J      1
R3 RK73GB2A152J MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/10W J      1
R4 RK73GB2A682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R5 RK73GB2A682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R6 RK73GB2A392J MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/10W J      1
R7 RK73GB2A472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R8 RK73GB2A472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R9 RK73GB2A203J MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/10W J      1
R10 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R11 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R12 RK73EB2E152J MG RESISTOR 1.5kΩ 1/4W J      1
R13 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R14 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R15 RK73GB2A472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R16 RK73GB2A472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R17 RK73GB2A680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/10W J      1
R18 RK73GB2A680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/10W J      1
R19 RK73GB2A680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/10W J      1
R20 RK73GB2A680J MG RESISTOR 68Ω 1/10W J      1
R21 RK73PB2H220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/2W J      1
R22 RK73PB2H220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/2W J      1
R23 RK73PB2H220J MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/2W J      1
R24 RK73EB2E473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/4W J      1
R25 RK73EB2E473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/4W J      1
R26 RK73EB2E362J MG RESISTOR 3.6kΩ 1/4W J      1
R27 RK73EB2E362J MG RESISTOR 3.6kΩ 1/4W J      1
R28 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R29 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R30 RK73GB2A470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/10W J      1
R31 RK73GB2A470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/10W J      1
R32 RK73GB2A470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/10W J      1
R33 RK73GB2A470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/10W J      1
R34 RK73GB2A100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J      1
R35 RK73GB2A100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J      1
R36 RK73GB2A100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J      1
R37 RK73GB2A100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/10W J      1
R42 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R43 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R44 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R45 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R46 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R47 RK73GB2A183J MG RESISTOR 18kΩ 1/10W J      1
R48 RK73GB2A682J MG RESISTOR 6.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R49 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R51 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R52 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R54 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R56 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R57 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R58 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R59 RK73GB2A474J MG RESISTOR 470kΩ 1/10W J      1
R60 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R61 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R62 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R63 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R64 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R65 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R66 RK73GB2A203J MG RESISTOR 20kΩ 1/10W J      1
R68 RK73GB2A154J MG RESISTOR 150kΩ 1/10W J      1
R69 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R70 RK73GB2A472J MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R71 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R72 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R73 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R74 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R75 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R76 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R77 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R78 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R79 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R80 RK73GB2A392J MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/10W J      1
R81 RK73GB2A133J MG RESISTOR 13kΩ 1/10W J      1
R83 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R84 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R85 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R86 RK73GB2A473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R87 RK73GB2A473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R88 RK73GB2A473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R89 RK73GB2A473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R90 RK73GB2A562J MG RESISTOR 5.6kΩ 1/10W J      1
R91 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R92 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R93 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R94 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R95 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)8/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R96 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R97 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R98 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R99 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R100 RK73EB2E222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/4W J      1
R101 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R102 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R103 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R104 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R105 RK73GB2A431J MG RESISTOR 430Ω 1/10W J      1
R106 RK73GB2A431J MG RESISTOR 430Ω 1/10W J      1
R107 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R108 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R109 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R110 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R111 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R112 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R113 RK73GB2A623J MG RESISTOR 62kΩ 1/10W J      1
R114 RK73GB2A623J MG RESISTOR 62kΩ 1/10W J      1
R115 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R116 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R117 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R118 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R119 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R120 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R121 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R122 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R123 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R124 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R125 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R126 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R127 RK73GB2A163J MG RESISTOR 16kΩ 1/10W J      1
R128 RK73GB2A163J MG RESISTOR 16kΩ 1/10W J      1
R129 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R130 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R131 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R132 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R133 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R134 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R135 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R136 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R137 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R138 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R139 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R153 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R154 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R155 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R156 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R157 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R158 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R159 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R160 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R161 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R162 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R201 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R202 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R203 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R204 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R205 RK73GB2A431J MG RESISTOR 430Ω 1/10W J      1
R206 RK73GB2A431J MG RESISTOR 430Ω 1/10W J      1
R207 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R208 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R209 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R210 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R211 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R212 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R213 RK73GB2A623J MG RESISTOR 62kΩ 1/10W J      1
R214 RK73GB2A623J MG RESISTOR 62kΩ 1/10W J      1
R215 RK73GB2A333J MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/10W J      1
R216 RK73GB2A333J MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/10W J      1
R217 RK73GB2A221J MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/10W J      1
R218 RK73GB2A221J MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/10W J      1
R219 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R220 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R221 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R222 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R223 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R224 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R225 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R226 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R227 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R228 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R229 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R230 RK73GB2A302J MG RESISTOR 3kΩ 1/10W J      1
R231 RK73GB2A163J MG RESISTOR 16kΩ 1/10W J      1
R232 RK73GB2A163J MG RESISTOR 16kΩ 1/10W J      1
R233 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R234 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R235 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R236 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R237 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R238 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R239 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R240 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)9/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R241 RK73GB2A272J MG RESISTOR 2.7kΩ 1/10W J      1
R242 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R243 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R253 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R254 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R255 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R256 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R257 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R258 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R259 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R260 RK73GB2A563J MG RESISTOR 56kΩ 1/10W J      1
R261 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R262 RK73EB2E104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/4W J      1
R301 RK73EB2E202J MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/4W J      1
R302 RK73EB2E202J MG RESISTOR 2kΩ 1/4W J      1
R303 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R304 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R305 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R306 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R307 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R308 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R309 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R310 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R311 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R312 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R313 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R314 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R315 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R316 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R317 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R318 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R319 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R320 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R321 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R322 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R323 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R324 RK73GB2A121J MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/10W J      1
R325 RK73GB2A561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/10W J      1
R326 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R327 RK73GB2A121J MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/10W J      1
R328 RK73GB2A561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/10W J      1
R329 RK73GB2A433J MG RESISTOR 43kΩ 1/10W J      1
R330 RK73GB2A433J MG RESISTOR 43kΩ 1/10W J      1
R331 RK73GB2A560J MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/10W J      1
R332 RK73GB2A560J MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/10W J      1
R333 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R334 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R335 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R336 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R337 RK73EB2E561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/4W J      1
R338 RK73EB2E561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/4W J      1
R339 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R340 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R341 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R342 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R343 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R344 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R345 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R346 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R347 RK73PB2H100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/2W J      1
R348 RK73PB2H100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/2W J      1
R401 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R402 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R403 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R404 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R405 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R406 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R407 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R408 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R409 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R410 RK73GB2A153J MG RESISTOR 15kΩ 1/10W J      1
R411 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R412 RK73GB2A222J MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/10W J      1
R413 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R414 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R415 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R416 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R417 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R418 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R419 RK73GB2A224J MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/10W J      1
R420 RK73GB2A101J MG RESISTOR 100Ω 1/10W J      1
R421 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R422 RK73GB2A121J MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/10W J      1
R423 RK73GB2A561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/10W J      1
R424 RK73GB2A182J MG RESISTOR 1.8kΩ 1/10W J      1
R425 RK73GB2A121J MG RESISTOR 120Ω 1/10W J      1
R426 RK73GB2A561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/10W J      1
R427 RK73GB2A433J MG RESISTOR 43kΩ 1/10W J      1
R428 RK73GB2A433J MG RESISTOR 43kΩ 1/10W J      1
R429 RK73GB2A560J MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/10W J      1
R430 RK73GB2A560J MG RESISTOR 56Ω 1/10W J      1
R431 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R432 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R433 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)10/11
MODEL MARK MODEL MARK MODEL MARK
KAC-8406 K0 KAC-8406 E1 KAC-PS947 M1
Safe Symbol No. Parts No. Parts Name Description QTY Local
R434 RK73EB2E470J MG RESISTOR 47Ω 1/4W J      1
R435 RK73EB2E561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/4W J      1
R436 RK73EB2E561J MG RESISTOR 560Ω 1/4W J      1
R437 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R438 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R439 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R440 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
R441 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R442 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R443 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R444 R92-5413-05 MP RESISTOR      1
R445 RK73PB2H100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/2W J      1
R446 RK73PB2H100J MG RESISTOR 10Ω 1/2W J      1
R500 RK73GB2A102J MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/10W J      1
R501 RK73GB2A473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R502 RK73GB2A473J MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/10W J      1
R503 RK73GB2A103J MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/10W J      1
R504 RK73GB2A133J MG RESISTOR 13kΩ 1/10W J      1
R505 RK73GB2A104J MG RESISTOR 100kΩ 1/10W J      1
R801 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R802 RK73GB2A223J MG RESISTOR 22kΩ 1/10W J      1
R803 RK73GB2A105J MG RESISTOR 1MΩ 1/10W J      1
R804 RK73GB2A681J MG RESISTOR 680Ω 1/10W J      1
R805 RK73EB2E4R7J MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/4W J      1
VR1 R31-0258-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K(A)      1
10K(A)
VR2 R31-0258-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K(A)      1
10K(A)
VR3 R31-0257-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR 50K(C)      1
50K(C)
VR4 R31-0257-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR 50K(C)      1
50K(C)
T1 L19-0813-15 CONVERT TRANS      1
CN1 E58-1120-05 R.RECEPTACLE      1
CN801 E41-1682-05 PIN ASSY      1
J1 E63-0966-05 PIN JACK      1
J2 E70-0871-15 SCREW TER.BOARD      1
S1 S62-0842-05 SLIDE SWITCH      1
S2 S31-2630-05 SLIDE SWITCH      1
S3 S31-2630-05 SLIDE SWITCH      1
TH1 NCP18WB473J0S N THERMISTOR 47kΩ      1
TH2 NCP18WB473J0S N THERMISTOR 47kΩ      1
(No.WA107<Rev.001>)11/11